
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

(GSC}

I,IMITDD I'IUI.TAN

1 Name of Procuring Agency MEPCO

2 Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3

Construction of residential colony, roads and allied
works of 132KV Grid Station Pakpattan-Il under
MEPCO own resources.

4 Tender No. 27-3UGSC (2023-24) Tender-2

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS536481E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 29.04.202411:00 Hrs.

7 29.04.2024 L1:30 Hrs.

B No. of Bids Received: 04 (Four)

As per bidding documents9

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under

Name of Bidder
Technical
Evaluation

Rule/ Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for
Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules,2OO4,
M/S Techavia Power Engineering &
Contracting Company Faisalabad.

Responsive

M/S M. Saeed Contractors Faisalabad Responsive

M/S Nasir Mehmood Construction
Company Faisalabad.

Responsive

M/S W.M Constructor Lahore. Responsive

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

I

2.

Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3 Title of Procurement:
132KV SDT Transmission line from 132KV Grid Station
Jam Pur (Dajal Road) to under construction 132KV
Grid Station Dajal under MEPCO own resources.

4 Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref, No. (TSE):

Tender No. 27 -3UGSC (2023-24) Tender-3

5 TS536481E

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing 29.04.202411:00 Hrs.

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 29.04.202411:30 Hrs.

8 No, of Bids Receivedr 04 (Four)

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under

Name of Bidder
Technica!
Evaluation

M/S M. Saeed Contractors Faisalabad Responsive

M/S Al-Khurram Associates (Pvt.) Ltd
Lahore.

Responsive

M/S Amir Khan & Brothers Co. Quetta -
M/S A.Q Construction Co. Kotri (lV). Responsive

M/S Power Trading Constructions Lahore. Responsive

Rule/Regulation/SBD*TPolicy/ Basis for
Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP

(GSC}

ilIUIIM MUI,TAN



FINAL
fi't
':VALUATION EPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

MEPCO

Construction of tower foundation and poie foundatlon for
132KV Transmission line from 220K/ Grid Station Vehari
to proposed new 132KV Grid Station Vehari Industrial
Estate (ViE) (Deposit Work).

Tender No"32-33/GSC (2023-24) Tender-1

TS537544E

04 (Four)

Ru le/Regulation/S BD'/Pol ic" r

Basis for Rejection / AccePta',.r
as per Rule 35 of FP Rules, :i"'''.

1

.._,-l

Responsive Bidder

Responsive Bidder

Responsive Bidder

Most Advantageous
Responsive Bidder ,.(l

"l
!f

i

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S AL Khurram Assoicates (Pvt.) Ltd. Lahore

IIIRICI'ON (OSC}

ilIIIIEII I{UI,TAN

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Method ot Procurement Single Stage Single Envelope procedure

3. Title of Prt:curement:

4. Tender inquiry No.:

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: L4.05.2424 11:00 Hrs.

7. Date & Tinre of Bid Opening: 14.05.2024 11:30 Hrs.

8. No. of Bids Received:

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under

Marks

Name of Bidder Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

Evaluated Cost
(lncl.5% PST)

Rs.23,448,600/-Vl/S M. Saeed Contractors
Faisalabad.

Responsive Responsive

M/S Amir Khan & Brothers

Quetta - M/S A.Q
Construction Co. Kotri (JV)

Responsive Resp,:nsive Rs.221468,7401-

Iv1/S Power Trading
Construction Lahore

Responsive Responsive Rs.22,4861800/-

Responsive Responsive Rs.20,878,0741-M/S AL Khurram Asscicates
(h/t.) Ltd. Lahore

I

I

I

I



TECHNIGAL EVALUATION REPORT t

{
.f

l.t
.t
t

.t'
I

{.t
':

rl-,

:J
!
t

tt.

l-
ll '
l,r
I .. .'.-'
r. :: 1,: ir-
i .a i,'-;
i i-

[ "-i,- . ,,i.r

Ii 6i

As per bidding documents

As under :I

t
'!

l..t
I
*t

I.t
i

i

The bidder did not attach the letter of
technical bid with the bid.

(csc,
III'TIT]D }IUI,TAN

i' r.i.

1. Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3. Title of Procurement:
Construction of boundary wall and main entry gate at
new 132KV Grid Station Etihad Garden Rahim Yar
Khan under MEPCO own resources.

4 Tender Inquiry No.: Tender No. 27-3UGSC (2023-24) Tender-S

5 PPRA Ref" No. (TSE): T5536481E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 29.04.202411:00 Hrs.

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 29.04.202411:30 Hrs.

B, No. of Bics Received: 03 (Three)

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:10

Nan'pe of Bidder
Technical
Evaluation

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for
Technicat Rejection / Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2O04.
M/S Nasir Mehmood Construction Co.
Faisalabad.

Non-Responsive

M/S A.S Construction Company Multan. Responsive

l4/S A.Q Construction Company Kotri Responsive

.b

t:;

i

i"

t;',,|: 
1,.,

I

I

'!

I



TECH ICAL EVA UATION R PORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

MIPCr3

29.04.202411:00 Hrs.

07 (Seven)

As under

i

I
!

.l

lr
I
{

Name of Bidder
Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for
Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP 2004"

OR (GSC)

IIIIIITID MII[TAH

1 l\ame of Procuring Agenry:

2. Methorl of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3 Title of'Procurement:

Construction of equipment foundation and allied
works of 132-KV switch yard and control house
building for new 132Kr/ Grid Station Pakpattan-Il
under MEPCO own resources.

4. Tender Inquiry No.: Tender Nc:. 27 -3L|GSC (2023-24) Tender-l

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): T5536481E

6" Date & Time of Bid Closing:

z. I oate & Tjme of Bid Opening: 29.04.202411:30 Hrs.

8. No. of Eids Received:

9. Criteria ''or Bid Evaluation: As; per bidding documents

10. Details ef Bid(s) Evaluation:

Technical
Evaluation

M/S Techavia Pr:wer Engineering &
Contractinq Conrpany Faisalabad"

Responsive

M/S M. Saeed Contractors Faisalabad

M/S AL-Khurrarn Associates (htt.) Ltd
Lahore - M/S NECON Tech (htt.) Ltd.
Lahore (JV).

Responsive

M/S A.Q Construction Company Kotri Responsive

M/S Taj Muhamnrad Khan & Company
Lahore - M/S N&F Associates Lahore (JV).

MiS W.M Constructor Lahore.

Responsive

Responsive

M/S Power Tradirrg Constructions Lahore. Responsive

!
I

r

-

I

I

I

I

I

Responsive 
i



1 MEPCO

2 Method of Procunement: Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3 Title of Prrlcurement:
Extension of 11-KV switch room at 66KV Grid Station
Rung Fur under MEPCO own resources.

4 Tender Inquiry No.: Tender No" 27-3tlGSC (2023-24) Tender-4

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Tirne of Bid Closing:

T5536481E

6 29.04.202411:00 Hrs.

7 Date & llrne of Bid Opening: 29.44.202411:30 Hrs.

8. No. of Bidsi Received: 04 (Four)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under

TECHNIGAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

Name of F'rocuring Agency:

Rule/ RegulaUon/SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for
Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

lhe bidder is declared technically non-responsive
due to followings:
1. The letter of technical bid is not attached

with the technical bid.
2. The ceftificate regarding bidder not

blacklisted / debarred on non-judicial paper
from WAPDA i DISCOS / GENCOS / NTDC is

not provided with the technical bid by the
bidder.

3. The undeftaking regarding bid security !s

attached with the financial bid is not

(GS[''
UIITIIEI} UUI,TAN

V

Name of Bidder
Technical
Evaluation

M/S Techavia Power Engineering
& Contracting Company
Faisalabad.

Responsive

M/S Nasir Mehmotd Construction
Co. Faisalabad.

Non-Responsive

M/S A.S Construction Co. Multan. Responsive

M/S A.Q Construction Company
Kotri

Responsive

4

4

*'.{
t
I


